NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 

Regional Transit Authority that the Chief Executive Officer, or her designee, is authorized to execute a 

two-year contract with Midwest Employers Casualty Company for Excess Workers’ Compensation 

insurance coverage with a premium of  SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND TWO 

HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($635,234.00). 

THE FOREGOING WAS READ IN FULL, THE ROLL WAS CALLED ON THE 

ADOPTION THEREOF AND RESULTED AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS: 7 

NAYS: 0 

ABSTAIN: 0 

ABSENT: 0 

AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED ON THE  __16th____   DAY OF DECEMBER, 2025.